<

.

INVESTIGATION OF SATELLITE STRUCTURES UNDER QUASI-STATIC
ACCELERATION LOADING

ADLI BIN AZEMAN
(2007271042)

A thesis submitted in partial fulfillment of the requirement for the awards of

Bachelor Engineering (Hons) Mechanical

Faculty of Mechanical Engineering
Universiti Teknologi MARA (UiTM)

MAY 2010



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

As the opening word, I would like to thank to the Almighty ALLAH S.W.T. who has

given me strength and ability to complete this project successfully.

Then, for my supportive project supervisor Mr. Nor Fazli Adull Manan, I would to
convey my gratitude for his guidance, supervision and encouragement throughout the

process in completing this project.

Last but not least, to all my family members and friends, thank for the invaluable
support from all of you. All my appreciation goes to those which involved directly or

indirectly from the beginning until the completion of this project.



ABSTRACT

One of the essential asset of designing satellite is a highly efficient structure.
It was seen that the design approaches used in satellite structures are the same as
those used in larger satellites, with only a reduction in scale. There are new
approaches and processes being implement to improve the efficiency of structures
and one of them was structural optimization method. In determine which method was
better, the widely used method which are honeycomb and isogrid structure were
analyzed. This project described the design and analysis of the satellite structure.
Firstly, the paper will examine several previous satellite designs and their influence
on the existing satellite structural design. Then, two satellite structures represent
structural optimization method will be design. After that by using Finite Element
Software (FEA) software, both structure strength will be evaluated. Finally, this
paper presented the analysis result and the evaluation of both selected structure. The
results are summarized in the conclusion which showed that isogrid structure was

better than honeycomb structure.



CONTENTS

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT
ABSTRACT

TABLE OF CONTENTS
LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF FIGURES

CHAPTER 1

1.0
1.1
1.2
1.3
1.4
1.5

Review
Background Study
Problem Statement
Objective

Scope

Significant

CHAPTER 11

2.0
2.1

Review

Miniaturized Satellite

TABLE OF CONTENT

INTRODUCTION

LITERATURE REVIEW

PAGE

ii
iii
vii

viil

BB B W W —



2.2

2.3

CHAPTER 111

3.0
3.1
3.2

33
34
3.5

2.1.1 Minisatellite, Microsatelite and Picosatellite
2.1.2 Nanosatellite
Review on Satellite Structures
2.2.1 Conventional Structural Designs
2.2.2 Materials
a)Metals
b)Fiber Composite Structure
Structural Optimization Methods
2.3.1 Sandwich Structures
2.3.2 Multifunctional Structures

2.3.3 Isogrid Structures

Review
Design Procedure
Design Requirement
3.2.1 Steady State Acceleration
a)On Ground
b)In Flight
3.2.2 Safety Requirements
a)Selection of Spacecraft Materials
3.2.3 Spacecraft properties
a)Spacecraft mass and CoG limits
b)Static unbalance
3.2.4 Dimensioning Loads
a)The design load factors
3.2.5 Safety Factors
3.2.6 Margin of Safety
Material Selection
Analysis
The Flow Of The Process

RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

0 K~

10
12
13
13
15
16

21
21
23
23
23
23
24
24
25
25
25
25
25
27
27
28
31
32



