



**INVESTIGATION OF SATELLITE STRUCTURES UNDER QUASI-STATIC
ACCELERATION LOADING**

ADLI BIN AZEMAN

(2007271042)

**A thesis submitted in partial fulfillment of the requirement for the awards of
Bachelor Engineering (Hons) Mechanical**

**Faculty of Mechanical Engineering
Universiti Teknologi MARA (UiTM)**

MAY 2010

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

As the opening word, I would like to thank to the Almighty ALLAH S.W.T. who has given me strength and ability to complete this project successfully.

Then, for my supportive project supervisor Mr. Nor Fazli Adull Manan, I would to convey my gratitude for his guidance, supervision and encouragement throughout the process in completing this project.

Last but not least, to all my family members and friends, thank for the invaluable support from all of you. All my appreciation goes to those which involved directly or indirectly from the beginning until the completion of this project.

ABSTRACT

One of the essential asset of designing satellite is a highly efficient structure. It was seen that the design approaches used in satellite structures are the same as those used in larger satellites, with only a reduction in scale. There are new approaches and processes being implement to improve the efficiency of structures and one of them was structural optimization method. In determine which method was better, the widely used method which are honeycomb and isogrid structure were analyzed. This project described the design and analysis of the satellite structure. Firstly, the paper will examine several previous satellite designs and their influence on the existing satellite structural design. Then, two satellite structures represent structural optimization method will be design. After that by using Finite Element Software (FEA) software, both structure strength will be evaluated. Finally, this paper presented the analysis result and the evaluation of both selected structure. The results are summarized in the conclusion which showed that isogrid structure was better than honeycomb structure.

TABLE OF CONTENT

CONTENTS	PAGE
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	i
ABSTRACT	ii
TABLE OF CONTENTS	iii
LIST OF TABLES	vii
LIST OF FIGURES	viii

CHAPTER 1 INTRODUCTION

1.0	Review	1
1.1	Background Study	3
1.2	Problem Statement	3
1.3	Objective	4
1.4	Scope	4
1.5	Significant	4

CHAPTER II LITERATURE REVIEW

2.0	Review	5
2.1	Miniaturized Satellite	5

2.1.1	Minisatellite, Microsatellite and Picosatellite	6
2.1.2	Nanosatellite	7
2.2	Review on Satellite Structures	8
2.2.1	Conventional Structural Designs	8
2.2.2	Materials	10
	a)Metals	10
	b)Fiber Composite Structure	12
2.3	Structural Optimization Methods	13
2.3.1	Sandwich Structures	13
2.3.2	Multifunctional Structures	15
2.3.3	Isogrid Structures	16

CHAPTER III RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

3.0	Review	21
3.1	Design Procedure	21
3.2	Design Requirement	23
3.2.1	Steady State Acceleration	23
	a)On Ground	23
	b)In Flight	23
3.2.2	Safety Requirements	24
	a)Selection of Spacecraft Materials	24
3.2.3	Spacecraft properties	25
	a)Spacecraft mass and CoG limits	25
	b)Static unbalance	25
3.2.4	Dimensioning Loads	25
	a)The design load factors	25
3.2.5	Safety Factors	27
3.2.6	Margin of Safety	27
3.3	Material Selection	28
3.4	Analysis	31
3.5	The Flow Of The Process	32